BONNY DOOM 201KM PERMANENT

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
0.0 START START: Richmond Safeway, 735 7th Ave, San Francisco 0.00
0.0 STRAIGHT Go south on 7th St 0.05
0.1 RIGHT Fulton St 0.05
0.1 LEFT 8th St (enter Golden Gate Park) 0.05
0.2 RIGHT John F. Kennedy Dr 1.60
1.8 BIE/IAIVFI{ERDIIi'IH'-IIE-’ ﬁ’;ahyfc)on John F. Kennedy Dr at 36th Ave (Spreckels Lake on 0.75

BEAR LEFT
2.6 LEFT Bernice Rodgers Way 0.10
2.7 SR?(';A‘E'_? Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr 0.30
3.0 RIGHT Lincoln Way 0.05
3.1 LEFT Great Highway 2.80
5.9 RIGHT Skyline Dr / CA-35 4.00
9.8 BEAR LEFT Continue on Skyline Dr (Bear right is CA-1 on-ramp) 2.60
12.5 RIGHT Sharp Park Rd (CAUTION: long, fast descent, >50mph possible) 2.05
14.5 LEFT Bradford Way 0.55
15.1 SHARP LEFT Mori Point Rd 0.05
Merge onto Cabrillo Hwy / CA-1
15.1 RIGHT (CAUTION: potential for traffic until next turn) 2.00
17.1 LEFT Linda Mar Blvd 0.80
17.9 RIGHT Adobe Dr 0.35
18.3 LEFT Higgins Way 0.25
18.5 STRAIGHT Gate. Pavement ends. Becomes Pedro Mountain Rd 1.05
19.6 BEAR LEFT Continue on main trail 1.55
INFO CONTROL #1: 4-way trail crossing; top of climb.
21.2 STOP Answer question on brevet card. .
21.2 STRAIGHT Straight at 4_—way trail crossing. Pedro Mountain Rd becomes 0.75
sandy/clay single-track
21.9 RIGHT Continue downhill on Pedro Mountain Rd 0.80
527 BEAR LEFT North Peak Access Rd (Steep off-camber dirt, straight downhill. 0.80
Pass horse farm on left at bottom.)
23.5 LEFT Cabrillo Hwy / CA-1 (CAUTION: high-speed cross traffic.) 17.80
41.3 LEFT Stage Rd 1.20
42.5 STRAIGHT Stage Rd (x La Honda Rd / CA-84. San Gregorio Store on right.) 7.25
CONTROL #2: Pescadero
Open control.
49.7 STOP Suggestion: Arcangeli (Norm's) Grocery, 287 Stage Rd. Great 0.00
baked goods, and water faucet for cyclists at northeast corner.
Open: +02:40. Close: +05:20
49.7 STRAIGHT Stage Rd 0.05
49.8 LEFT Pescadero Creek Rd 0.55
50.4 RIGHT Cloverdale Rd 5.55
55.9 RIGHT Gazos Creek Rd 2.10
58.0 LEFT Cabrillo Hwy / CA-1 (CAUTION: high-speed cross traffic.) 14.50
72.5 STRAIGHT Davenport (food options on left) 1.10
73.6 LEFT Bonny Doon Rd (course climbs 2500ft in 7.9mi, 6% ave grade) 3.65
77.3 STRAIGHT Becomes Pine Flat Rd 0.20
77.5 BEAR LEFT Pine Flat Rd 3.55
81.0 SHARP LEFT Empire Grade 4.45
INFO CONTROL #3: Ben Lomond Conservation Camp on left.
85.5 STOP Answer question on brevet card. 0.00
85.5 STRAIGHT Empire Grade 1.50
87.0 RIGHT Jamison Creek Rd (CAUTION: steep, poorly paved descent) 3.05




90.0 LEFT Big Basin Way / CA-236 1.45

91.4 BEAR LEFT Big Basin Way / CA-236 5.10
INFO CONTROL #4: Big Basin Redwood Store on left (closed

96.5 STOP seasonally). 0.00
Answer question on brevet card.

96.5 STRAIGHT Big Basin Way / CA-236 8.15
104.7 STRAIGHT CA-9, uphill 6.15
110.8 STRAIGHT CA-9, downhill (x Skyline Blvd / CA-35) 7.35
118.2 STRAIGHT Traffic light. Becomes Saratoga Ave (x Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd) 5.15
123.3 RIGHT Moorpark Ave (before I-280 overpass) 1.45
124.8 LEFT Winchester Blvd 0.50

FINISH: Winchester Blvd / Stevens Creek Blvd, San Jose
Open control. Options:
125.3 STOP - Safeway at 3071 Stevens Creek (x Winchester)

- Several cafes & restaurants at Santana Row on right
Open: +06:42. Close: +13:24



